

TOWN OF CEDAR LAKE

7408 Constitution Avenue, P.O. Box 707, Cedar Lake, IN 46303 Tel: (219) 374-7000 Fax: (219) 374-8588

Notice of Special Consolidated Meeting

The Cedar Lake Town Council will hold a Special Consolidated Public Meeting to include the Redevelopment Commission, Town Council, and the Plan Commission on Tuesday, November 19, 2024, directly following the Utility Board Meeting. This meeting will be held for the purposes of

- (A) Redevelopment Commission to approve the amending Declaratory Resolution (RDC Resolution No.:2024-03-RDC)
- (B) Plan Commission to issue order approving the amending Declaratory Resolution and the Plan Amendment, and (Plan Commission Resolution No.: 2024-02-PC)
- (C) Town Council to consider adoption of a resolution approving the order of the Plan Commission and approving the expansion of the Area and designation of the allocation area and the Plan Amendment. (Town Council Resolution No.: 1362)

The Special Public Meeting will be held at the Cedar Lake Town Hall, located at 7408 Constitution Avenue, Cedar Lake, Lake County, Indiana.

INDIANA, TOWN COUNCIL

/s/ Nick Recupito
Town Council President

The Town of Cedar Lake is subject to the requirements of the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990. Individuals with disabilities who plan to attend this meeting and who require certain accommodations in order to allow them to observe and/or participate in this meeting, or who have questions regarding accessibility of the meeting or the facilities, please contact the Town Hall at (219) 374-7400.

Note: This notice was posted in the Town Hall and transmitted to the following: Town Attorney, Town Council, Clerk-Treasurer and Press.